TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		01/31/2018	New York banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P.R. INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	4311 Peavey Road
City:	Chaska
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55318
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1613037	KUT-GARD
Registration Number:	1872605	NUARAMID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4045725135 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademarks Release Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company to P.R. Industries, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademarks Release Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company to P.R. Industries, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademarks Release Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company to P.R. Industries, Inc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0608

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31 day of January, 2018, by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York

banking corporation (the "Lender"), in favor of P.R. Industries, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security, dated as of March 5, 2014,

executed by Company in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 10, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5233/0829.

[Signature Page Follows]

9347796v1 1/30/2018 2:30 PM

7080.003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (5233/0829)

SCHEDULE A

List Of Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/ Serial No.	<u>Date</u>
KUT-GARD	1613037	9/11/90
NUARAMID	1872605	1/10/95

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006262 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 01/31/2018